ARTICONA is Bechtle's own brand of IT accessories for the modern workplace and stands for quality and reliability in everyday business.

## SFP10GLRS SFP+ Module

Article overview: 4429484

- Compatible with many Cisco devices
- Can be used as an alternative to SFP Transceiver SFP-10G-LR-S
- For detailed compatibility information, please refer to the compatibility list available in the DOWNLOADS/DOCUMENTS tab.

## **Specifications**

Product type	SFP module
Data transfer rate	10 Gb/s
Range	10 km
Connectors	LC
Fibre standard	Single mode
Wavelength	1310 nm





Bechtle Logistik & Service GmbH Bechtle Platz 1 | 74172 Neckarsulm | Deutschland

© 2021. All rights reserved. ARTICONA and the ARTICONA logo are either trademarks or registered trademarks of Bechtle Logistik & Service GmbH in Germany and/or other countries. All other trademarks or brand names are the properties of their respective holders. All features and specifications are subject to change without notice, and do not constitute a warranty of any kind, including, but not limited to, warranties of merchantability or fitness for a purpose. Product display image for representation purposes only. Actual product display may vary. Reproduction or posting of this document without prior Bechtle Logistik & Service GmbH approval is prohibited.